410

MEETING OF JULY 13, 1953

COUNCIL CHAMBER 824th MEETING

The eight hundred twenty-fourth regular meeting of the Council was held
on the thirteenth day of July, 1953.

The meeting was called to order by Mayor Mullan.

Present: fayor Mullan, Councilmen Shook, Clay, Klein and Wright. Man—
ager Sperr, Attorney Kirkpatrick, Fire Chief Lillis and Recorder Martin.

The minutes of the eight hundred twenty-third regular meeting of the
Council,held on the twenty-second day of June,1953,were read and approved as
read

The minutes of a special meeting of the Council,held on the. twenty—thlrd
day of June,1953 were read and approved as reuad.

The minutes of a special meeting of the Council,held on the t"enty-nlnth
day of June were read and approved as read.

pids for the improvement of 37th Street from Harrison to King Streeis,and
28th Street south of Lske Road, by curbs and sidewalks and driveways were
opened and read as follows:

) 37th.Street 28th Street Total

Perkins Brothers $2829.90 $3890.50 $6720.40

D.E.Johnson ’ 2902.22 3936.50  6838.72

It was moved by Klein and seconded by Clay that the Manager and City Att-
orney exumine the bids and that after their investigation the contract be

awarded to the low bidder. Motion carried and so ordered.

Mr.Wm.Harrison, representing the Foster & Kleiser Sign Co. came before the
Council and requested permission to place a two panel sign board on the south
end of Lots 5 & 6 Block 29 Milwaukie Addition. Mr.Hurrison stated that the
location of the sign would be about fifteen feet north of a building presently
occupied by Dan Harmon,and that the proposed location of the sign was on Mr.
Harmon's property. There was considerable discussion on the matter. The Coun-
cil preferred that the sign board be sét closer to the building asathe fifteen
foot space would be apt to become a sanitary or fire hazard. It was decided
that the matter be turned over to the Manager and that he make an effort to
have the sign board located close to the present buildings.

Mr. Edwin Graham, attorney for the Southern Pacific Co. came before the
Council with regard to the streets which were owned by them at one time, a
portion of Railroad Ave,(formerly Eddy ¢ treet) Oak Street and:Mohroe Street
from 37th Street to Rallroad Avenue, znd s portion of Harrison Street.

Mr. Graham stated that the Southern Pacific Co.were offering the City of Mil-
waukie perpetual use of the property for street purposes and requested that
the City agree that in the event of any of these streets were ever to be va-
cated, that the property would revert back to the Southern Facific Co. The
matter was tabled until the next regular meeting of the Council in order that
investigation could be made.

It was moved by Shook and seconded by Klein that Mr.S E Johnson be paid
for work completed to date less 108 in the amount of $4,895.78. Hotion
carried and so ordered. .

It was moved by Wright and seconded by Shook that the following bills
be approved and that warrant-checks be drawn for the payment of same.

State Industrinl Accident Commission . $195.52
D.E-Johnson . . 69.28
Daily Journal of Commerce . . 18.90

n " " . . . 17.85
Bureau of Watersorks . . 30.00
Elder Hardware . . ‘e 11.53
International Harvesiter Co. . . 12.72
Nelson Eq uipment Co. . . 11.22
Neptune Meber Co. . . 296.40
Revolving Fund from General Fund . 32.15
Revolving Fund from Water Fund . . 102.00

Portland Road & Driveway Co. .. . 54.50




411

MEETING OF JULY 13, (Cont'd)

Lrt Concrete Works . . . ¢ 60.00
Milwaukie Hardware . . - 44,7
Ray Westby . . . 36.00
Ed*'s Bicycle Shop . . - . - 5.00

. Waterworks Supplies . . . 238.69
Pacific Stationary Co. . . 7.90
Mennings Radio Shop . . . 10.00
fiestern Auto Supply . . . . 3.10

. Milwaukie Lumber Co . . . 27.25
H.Brattain . . . 136.00
Fred Sperr, gasoline . . 20.00
Fllen Martin, Planning Commission . 16.00

. Pacific Waterworks Supply, . . 349.82
Motion carried ahd so ordered

' 1t was moved by Wright and seconded by Shook that the following salaries
be approved as of July 1,1953. Recorder $255.00; Attorney,$135.00; Police

Chief,$360.00; Police Sargent, $305.00; Police Patrolmen, $290.00; Librar-
ian, $155.00; Librarian Assistants, 85¢ and 60¢.per hour; Fire Chief, $360.00;
Tire Captains,$305.00; Fire Hosemen, $290.00; Sewage Disposal Superintendant
4 325.00; Laborers, $1.60 per hour; Surveyor, $2.00 per hour; Water Super-
intendant,$ 360.00; Treasurer,$300.00; City Manager,$265.00; Custodian by
contract,$140.00 per month; Hildenbrand,$290.00 regular,extra street work
$15.00; Peterson, $300.00 regular, extra street work,$15.00; Kobs $25.00
extra street work. Motion carried and so ordered.

A report for the fiscal year,from the Municipal Judge,was read and ord-

ered filed.
The Police Chief's monthly report was read and ordered filed. o
- 3e 2l

Atborney Kirkpatrick reported that a street right-of-way from Lake Road
to a dead end near Kellogg Lake, 50 feet in width with a 60 foot turn around
at the south end except 19 feet at the north 123 feet leaving a 31-foot righi-
- of-way, at the north, had been deeded tc the city by Frank Sanvitali,and that
. the same would be recorded in the Surveyor's and County Clerks office on the
MOrIrow.
' Ordinance Number 587, AN CRDINANCE rezulating the use of streets by itin-
erant merchants,providing a license therefor and fixing a penalty, was taken
up and read in full for its second reading and put on its passage with the
following results being had. Ayes: Mullan, Shook, Clay, Klein and Wright.
Neys: None. Ordinance Number 587 passed the Council and was so declared
by the Mayor.
Manager Sperr reported that Mr. Baker, chairman of the Milwaukie Rural %“jiiz"
Fire Protection District, had called a meeting to be held in the City Hall
on July 15, the object being to select a @itizen's Advisory Committee, to be
made up of citizens from differerdtiareas of the Rural Fire Protection Distr-
ict and the City., the duties of the Committee would be to work out the prob-
lems facing the Rural Fire Protection District eand to make recommendation to
the R.F.D.Board and to the City Council, in an effort to work out a plan for
the benefit of all concerned.

lManager Sperr reported that he had received the following bids for fire

hose:
Howard Cooper Corp. $1.90 lin.ft. Munell & Sherill $1.98 per.ft.guaranteed
Nelson Eq uipment Co. 1.50 ® " L.N.Curtis, $1.68 per ft. guaranteed

It was moved by Wright and seconded by Klein that the City purchase 1000
- —feet .of hose to be selected by the Menager and Fire Chief. Hotion carried
and so ordered.

. Atterney Kirkpatrick read a letter from the Oregon Insurance Rating
' Buruau.

On motion duly mzde and carried the meeting adjourned.

Ll T e (7

Recorder.




